Vicor Corp. Tel: 800-735-6200, 978-470-2900  Fax: 978-475-6715 FIAM, Filter Input Attenuator Module Rev. 1.3   Page 1 of 4
Set your site on VICOR at www.vicorpower.com
PRELIMINARY
Parameter Min Typ Max Remarks
Input voltage 36Vdc 48Vdc 76Vdc Continuous
Output current
FIAM1xxx 10A
FIAM2xxx 20A

• 2nd Generation 48V Input
DC-DC converters
Part Number Format
Thermal Resistance
Parameter Typ
Baseplate to sink; flat, greased surface 0.16°C/Watt
Baseplate to sink; thermal pad (P/N 20264) 0.1°C/Watt
Baseplate to ambient 7.9°C/Watt
Baseplate to sink; 1000 LFM 2.2°C/Watt
Data Sheet
FIAMTM
Filter Input Attenuator Module
45
Shown actual size:
2.28 x 2.2 x 0.5 in
57,9 x 55,9 x 12,7 mm
Specifications
(typical at TBP = 25C, nominal line, 75% load, unless otherwise specified)
Absolute Maximum Rating
FIAM 1 C 1 1
Product
Type
1 = 10A
2 = 20A Baseplate
1 = Slotted
2 = Threaded
3 = Thru-hole
Pin Style
1 = Short
2 = Long
S= Short ModuMate
N= Long ModuMateProduct Grade
C = –20 to +100
T = –40 to +100
Vicor Corp. Tel: 800-735-6200, 978-470-2900  Fax: 978-475-6715 FIAM, Filter Input Attenuator Module Rev. 1.3   Page 2 of 4
Set your site on VICOR at www.vicorpower.com
PRELIMINARY
2nd Generation
48Vdc Input
DC-DC Converters
FIAM
–IN
PR
PC
+IN
–OUT
–S
SC
+S
+OUT
–IN
EMI
GND
NC
+IN +OUT
NC
NC
ON
OFF
–OUT–IN
+IN
Note: The FIAM is shown in the on state. To disable,
open the connection between ON/OFF and –Out.
TRANSORB P/N
20461-120
Conducted Noise